Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Industries and Commerce Department** Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Kashmir

Evaluation and Finalization thereof of Proposals obtained for the Subject: Assessment of the New Central Sector Scheme (NCSS) for Industrial

Development of Jammu and Kashmir.

Jammu vide No. & Commerce, Industries Reference: Director, MSE/J/Dev/1415/565/651 dated 24.06.2024.

Government Order No. /08-JK(IND) of 2024
Dated: 30-07-2024

In order to have a comprehensive evaluation of the New Central Sector Scheme for the Industrial Development of Jammu & Kashmir-2021, with reference to the proposals received from various esteemed academic institutions of J&K, sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of a committee consisting of the following Officers:

- 1. Secretary in the Industries & Commerce Department, J&K (Chairperson).
- 2. Director, Industries & Commerce, Jammu.
- 3. Director, Industries & Commerce, Kashmir

The Committee shall evaluate comprehensively the proposals received from these institutions and make an objective analysis of the methodologies and recommend the academic institution to the Administrative Department which would be best suited to undertake this assignment in alignment with objectives mentioned in Terms of Reference already conveyed to such institutions.

The Committee shall submit its report to the Industries & Commerce Department within a period of 15 days from the date of issuance of this Government Order.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Vikramjit Singh) IPS

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No:-IC-DIC/193/2024-02(7516669

Dated. 30 .07.2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Secretary in the Industries and Commerce Department, J&K.
- 3. Director, Industries & Commerce, Jammu.
- 4. Director, Industries & Commerce, Kashmir.
- 5. Private Secretary to commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Industries and Commerce Department.
- 6. Incharge Website, Industries and Commerce Department.
- 7. Government Order file.

(Sanjeev Kumár) Under Secretary to the Government